SPECIALTY HINGES
SINGLE ACTING TEMPLATE SPRING HINGE
A F
E
D
J
G
H
C
B
I
    • Non-handed
     • Base material: steel
• Easily adjusted spring tension
• Designed with square corners
• Door flange designed to fit standard 4 1/2” x 4 1/2”
    template mortise
• All hinges are ANSI template
   • Packaged in pairs with screws
 • Finish: primed
Dimensions unless specified otherwise are: Inches (Millimeters)
R
2
06
/1
3
645
SIZE
SP2860
SERIESORDERING EXAMPLE:
P
FINISH
 MODEL
 NUMBER
FINISH A B C D E F G H I J
PER
BOX / CASE
WEIGHT
LBS / KG
 SP2860 P 4 1/2
(114.4)
5
(127.0)
1
(25.4)
1/2
(12.9)
1 1/8
(28.6)
1 1/4
(31.6)
1
(25.4)
3/8
(9.5)
1/16
(1.6)
0.100
(2.5)
2 / 12 42.0 / 19.1
MAXIMUM DOOR SPECIFICATIONS
SIZE
NUMBER OF SPRING
HINGES
 MAX.
WEIGHT LBS
/ KG
MAX. WIDTH THICKNESS
6
2 125.0 / 56.8 36” (914.4mm) 1 3/4”
(44.5mm)3 155.0 / 70.5 48” (1219.2mm)
P – Prime coated
UNIVERSAL REPLACEMENT HINGE
A
B
C
D
E F
G
• Non-handed
     • Surface mounted
• For flush mounted or 1/8” recessed doors
• 1/8” vertical door adjustment or 1/8” recessed doors
• High quality anodized aluminum extrusion; precision machined
• Top and bottom bearing balls with anti-friction roller bearings for
 smooth hinge pin rotation
   • Easy and quick installation; instructions included
 • Each boxed set consists of:
  - 2 hinges of 5” (127.0mm) x 3 1/4” (82.6mm)
  - 4 adhesive cover strips
  - 2 shim plates 1/8” (3.8mm) offset
  - 1 hex key
  - 12 tamper-resistant fasteners
 MODEL
 NUMBER
FINISH A B C D E F G
PER
BOX / CASE
WEIGHT
LBS / KG
 1020 20D, 28 3 5/32
(80.2)
5
(127.0)
2
(50.8)
2
(50.8)
7/32
(5.6)
7/32
(5.6)
31/32
(24.6)
8 / 32 16.1 / 7.3
-28
FINISH
1020
SERIESORDERING EXAMPLE: